

Staff Report

Subject: Approval of Change Order 2 with E&D Contracting for Contract 22-25-006 for Road Improvements Construction at Freedom Trail

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: Public Works

Meeting Date: April 4, 2023

Item Description: Change Order 2 with E&D Contracting for Contract 22-25-006 for Road Improvements Construction at Freedom Trail

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of Change Order 2 with E&D Contracting for Contract 22-25-006 for Road Improvements Construction at Freedom Trail for an increase of \$3,500.00

Executive Summary/Background:

- E&D Contracting is under contract with Effingham County to perform road improvements in two areas, one being Freedom Trail.
- The original contract price in total was \$144,000.00, with the Freedom Trail portion being \$84,000.00. Change Order 1 was for a decrease to the contract cost of **(-\$8,770.00)**, making the Freedom Trail portion \$75,230.00. Change Order 2 requests an increase of \$3,500.00, bringing the Freedom Trail portion to \$78,730.00.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

1. Approval of Change Order 2 with E&D Contracting for Contract 22-25-006 for Road Improvements Construction at Freedom Trail
2. Take no action

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: Purchasing, Finance, County Manager

Funding Source:

Attachments: Change Order and Documentation